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LAMPASAS 27th DISTRICT COURT 
Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 
Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

26DC 11325 

 

 

01/14/2026 

 

01/30/2026 

 

1. ARRAIGNMENT  

 
 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 

 

JESSICA GUY 

Defendant 

WILL, BRITTEN MARGUERITE 

168 CR 4710 

 

KEMPNER TX 76539 

Attorney: 

NO  ATTY 

 

 
Bondsman: 

BOND BAIL BONDS 

P.O.BOX 532 

COMANCHE, TX 76442 

Offense: 

CRUELTY NON-LIVESTK ANIM:KILL/POISON/SBI 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 
 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

26DC 11327 

 

 

01/14/2026 

 

01/30/2026 
 

1. ARRAIGNMENT  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 

 

CHELSEA ROSEMAN 

Defendant 

LEFEBVRE-BAADE, CHEVIS ADAM 

1112 E AVE F 

 

LAMPASAS TX 76550 

Attorney: 
TOMMY  ADAMS 

211 E. JACKSON ST. 

BURNET, TX 78611 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV CONVICTION 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 
Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 
 

DA: 

26DC 11328 

 

 
01/14/2026 

 

01/30/2026 

 

1. ARRAIGNMENT  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 
 

CHELSEA ROSEMAN 

Defendant 

DAVIS, LYRIC PROSPERTY 

907 OLD GEORGETOWN RD 
 

LAMPASAS TX 76550 

Attorney: 

TOMMY  ADAMS 

211 E. JACKSON ST. 

BURNET, TX 78611 

Bondsman: 

BOND BAIL BONDS 

P.O.BOX 532 
COMANCHE, TX 76442 

Offense: 

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE 

 
Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 
Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

26DC 11329 

 

 

01/14/2026 

 

01/30/2026 

 

1. ARRAIGNMENT  

 
 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 

 

CHELSEA ROSEMAN 

Defendant 

GONZALES-GONZALES, ESTEBAN 

508 BELINDA CIRCLE 

 

COPPERAS COVE TX 76522 

Attorney: 

KIRK  FULK 

PO BOX 1049 

GOLDTHWAITE, TX 76844 
Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 
 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

26DC 11331 

 

 

01/14/2026 

 

01/30/2026 
 

1. ARRAIGNMENT  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 

 

JESSICA GUY 

Defendant 

PEREZ, JORGE LUIS 

HOMELESS 

 

LAMPASAS TX 76550 

Attorney: 
TOMMY  ADAMS 

211 E. JACKSON ST. 

BURNET, TX 78611 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
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Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 
 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

25DC 11319 

 

 

12/10/2025 

 

01/30/2026 
 

2. PRE TRIAL  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 

 

CHELSEA ROSEMAN 

Defendant 

GAUNA, REFUGIO 

607 E AVE F 

LAMPASAS,TX  76550 

LAMPASAS TX 76550 

Attorney: 
GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 
Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 
 

DA: 

25DC 11321 

 

 
12/10/2025 

 

01/30/2026 

 

2. PRE TRIAL  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 
 

JESSICA GUY 

Defendant 

VALLES, RAY ANTHONY 

1110 NIX ROAD 
LAMPASAS, TEXAS 76550 

LAMPASAS TX 76550 

Attorney: 

GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 
 
 

Offense: 

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE 

 
Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 
Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

25DC 11267 

 

 

01/01/1900 

 

01/30/2026 

 

2. PRE TRIAL  

 
 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 

 

CHELSEA ROSEMAN 

Defendant 

MEDRANO, MELITON ZAVALA 

200 W RAILWAY SOUTH ST 

 

LOMETA TX 76853 

Attorney: 

GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 
AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT BODILY INJ 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 
 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

25DC 11296 

 

 

01/01/1900 

 

01/30/2026 
 

2. PRE TRIAL  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 

 

CHELSEA ROSEMAN 

Defendant 

WILSON, JACY LEA 

2009 WACO ST 

 

GATESVILLE TX 76528 

Attorney: 
GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

A FREEDOM BAIL  BONDS 

120 S. 6TH STREET 

GATESVILLE, TX 76528 

Offense: 

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 
Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 
DA: 

25DC 11284 

 

 
09/10/2025 

 

01/30/2026 

 

2. PRE TRIAL  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

2500.00 

 
CHELSEA ROSEMAN 

Defendant 

PAVEY, ALVIN  RAY 

36 SUEANN 
 

LAMPASAS TX 76550 

Attorney: 

GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

A ACTION BAIL BONDS  SHERRY 

WILKINS 
503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 

LAMPASAS, TX 76550 

Offense: 

 

 
Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
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Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 
 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

10979 

 

 

09/13/2023 

 

01/30/2026 
 

2. PRE TRIAL  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 

 

JOHN GREENWOOD 

Defendant 

NENA, CARSON MYER 

567 APACHE 

 

   

Attorney: 
GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE W/WEAPON 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 
Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 
 

DA: 

10978 

 

 
09/13/2023 

 

01/30/2026 

 

2. PRE TRIAL  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 
 

JOHN GREENWOOD 

Defendant 

NENA, CARSON MYER 

567 APACHE 
 

   

Attorney: 

GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 
 
 

Offense: 

CAPITAL MURDER BY TERROR THREAT/OTHER FELONY 

 
Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 
Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

25DC 11226 

 

 

04/09/2025 

 

01/30/2026 

 

2. PRE TRIAL  

 
 9:00 A.M. 

 

75000.00 

 

JESSICA GUY 

Defendant 

SMITH, KEVIN COREY 

113 EMPREST TREE DR 

 

LEANDER TX 78641 

Attorney: 

GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 
AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 
 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

25DC 11261 

 

 

08/13/2025 

 

01/30/2026 
 

2. PRE TRIAL  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

1000.00 

 

CHELSEA ROSEMAN 

Defendant 

FAUBION, DESSA YVONNE 

603 S WESTERN APT C 

 

LAMPASAS TX 76550 

Attorney: 
GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

A ACTION BAIL BONDS  SHERRY 

WILKINS 

503 S. LIVEOAK ST. 

LAMPASAS, TX 76550 

Offense: 

 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 
 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 
 

DA: 

10723 

 
 

02/09/2022 

 

01/30/2026 

 

ADJUDICATION 

ANNOUNCEMENT  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 
3000.00 

 

JOHN GREENWOOD 

Defendant 

YOUNG, BRANDON LEE 
210 N 8TH 

 

LOMETA TX 76853 

Attorney: 

GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 
 
 

Offense: 

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER W/PREV CONV 
 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
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Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 
 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

10113 

 

 

10/17/2018 

 

01/30/2026 
 

ADJUDICATION 

ANNOUNCEMENT  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 

 

JESSICA GUY 

Defendant 

TRYON, JOSHUA J 

10843 E HWY 190 

 

LAMPASAS TX 76550 

Attorney: 
GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 
 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 
Bond: 

 

DA: 

10816 

 
 

09/14/2022 

 

01/30/2026 

 

ADJUDICATION 

ANNOUNCEMENT  

 

 9:00 A.M. 
 

3000.00 

 

JESSICA GUY 

Defendant 

TRYON, JOSHUA J 
10843 E HWY 190 

 

LAMPASAS TX 76550 

Attorney: 

GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 
IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K 
 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 
Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

10726 

 

 

02/09/2022 

 

01/30/2026 

 
ADJUDICATION 

ANNOUNCEMENT  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

1500.00 

 

JOHN GREENWOOD 

Defendant 

RUBIO, GABRIEL ENRIQUE 

105 E 3RD ST. 

 

LAMPASAS TX 76550 

Attorney: 

GARY  PRUST 
1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 
Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 
DA: 

10739 

 

 
04/13/2022 

 

01/30/2026 

 

Contested Hearing  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

100000.00 

 
JOHN GREENWOOD 

Defendant 

HOLLOMAN, TRISTON MARTIN 

1103 CR 1045 
 

LAMPASAS TX 76550 

Attorney: 

CHEYENNE  MINICK 

425 NORTH 8TH ST 

KILLEEN, TX 76541 

Bondsman: 

A FREEDOM BAIL  BONDS 

120 S. 6TH STREET 

GATESVILLE, TX 76528 

Offense: 

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD 

 
Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 

 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 
 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

24DC 11080 

 

 

01/01/1900 

 

01/30/2026 

 

Review  

 

 9:00 A.M. 
 

0.00 

 

JOHN GREENWOOD 

Defendant 

TOWNSEND, JASON ALLEN 

4819 FM 2808 

 

KEMPNER TX 76539 

Attorney: 

KIRK  FULK 

PO BOX 1049 

GOLDTHWAITE, TX 76844 

Bondsman: 
IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
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Case Number: 

Associated: 

 

Indictment Date: 

 

Court Date: 
 

Setting: 

 

Setting Time: 

 

Bond: 

 

DA: 

24DC 11154 

 

 

01/01/1900 

 

01/30/2026 
 

STATUS REVIEW  

 

 9:00 A.M. 

 

0.00 

 

JOHN GREENWOOD 

Defendant 

PADGETT, KORY SHANE 

846 CR 2644 

 

LOMETA TX 76853 

Attorney: 
GARY  PRUST 

1108 LAVACA ST., STE. 110, PMB 

350 

AUSTIN, TX 78762 

Bondsman: 

IN  JAIL 

 
 

Offense: 

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON 

 

Disposition: 

 
 

Date & Time Narrative 
 

 


